Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	'S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Yuanlong Wang; Zong Yu; Xiaofan Wei; Earl T. Cohen; Brian R. Baird; Daniel Fu	Name: Poseidon Technology, Inc			
The state of the s	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗶 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2075 Zankar Road			
Execution Date(s) July 7, 2008				
Assignment Merger	ov. S. I			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose			
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95131			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Confirmatory Assignment				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,292,705			
A				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Keith Kind Reg. No. 42,735	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: M/S E10-005	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✗ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd.	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 92660	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 949 579 3291	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 949 579 6442	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501867</u>			
Email Address: Keith Kind@Mindspeed.com	Authorized User Name <u>Keith Kind</u>			
9. Signature:	In 1v 16 2009			
Signature	July 16, 2008 Date			
Keith Kind Reg. No. 42,735	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

JUL-08-2008 10:01

RAMBUS

6509475091

P.02

Dookst No. PT.1998.2

Assignment

'As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADDRESS TRANSFERS.

SYSTEM SERIALIZATION, AND CENTRALIZED CACHE AND TRANSACTION CONTROL. IN A

SYMMETRIC MULTIPROCESSOR SYSTEM; and having on September 29, 1998 executed an

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby sessign and transfer unto Poseidon Technology Inc., a corporation of California, having its principal office at 2075 Zanker Road. San Jose, CA 95121, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and releases and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications so which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foreigning to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said <u>Possidon Technology Inc.</u>, it auccessors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all committee:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Possidon Technology Inc.</u> as the assignee of the entire laterest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Yuanlong Wi	IN E	(mary US-1	3/12/198
Full Name of Sole or Inventor			Data (Day/Month/Year)
Residence	1105-W.017	ue Ave #17. Sunnyvale,	CA 94686, LISA
Citizenship	china		
Fost Office Address		live Ave #17, Sunarvale,	0A94.86, USA
Juandan	4 land	Dat	e: 7/7/2008
Yuan long	wang of	1	

PATENT

JUL-11-2008 09:56 FROM: 01051615399 胡田 編本 華 TO:00019495796442 9**21**

To . Mr. Winder.

Fax . 949 579.6442

From ZOUZ, Y4 Tel: 0.16 139010166/ 817/2008

Ducket No. PT.1998.2

Assignment

'As a below named investor, I hereby declare their

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADDRESS TRANSFERS. SYSTEM SERIALIZATION, AND CENTRALIZED CACHE AND TRANSACTION CONTROL. IN A spolication for Leden Patent of the United States of America based therens;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which it adepowinged, I have agreed to sarige and transfer and do heavily estign and transfer unto Passidon Technology Inc., a corporation of California, having its principal office at 2015 Zanker Road. San Jone. CA 25131, its successors and essigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-part, of said application, and its and countries foreign thereto (including the tight to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been by me had this assignment and transfer not and only and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this essignment and transfer not beza endo:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and scientistrators, to execute and deliver without further considerations say further applications, and gaments and documents, and to perform such other seas at I inwinity may, that may be defined accessary by the said Possider Technology Inc., it successory. unigns, and nominous, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Petent in my and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon eap of the said applications, to the said Postdon Technology Inc., as the testance of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereas, I have becomin signed my name on the day and year set fixth below.

Yundong Weng	L'imper 11921	3/12/18
Full Name of Sole or First Joint Investor	Sole or First Joint Inventor's Signature	Date (Day/Month/Year)
Residence 110, U.o.	ive Aug #17. Sunnysele, c	0.04.04
C4cina	The sample of	414-86. LISA
Post Office Address	live Ave #17, Sunayundo,	994.86, USA
The	,	
Zoha Yu		_

PATENT

07/03/2008 15:30

ANALOGIX

PAGE 01/01

Docket No. PT.1998.2

Assignment

'As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADDRESS TRANSFERS.

SYSTEM SERIALIZATION, AND CENTRALIZED CACHE AND TRANSACTION CONTROL. IN A

SYMMETRIC MULTIPROCESSOR SYSTEM; and having on September 29, 1998 executed an

spolication for Lensis Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Possidon Technology Inc., a corporation of California, having its principal office at 2075 Zanker Road. San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and releasues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right in apply for Letters Patent in fereign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are catified under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration my further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other sots as I lawfully may, that may be deemed ascessary by the said <u>Poseidon Technology Inc.</u>, it successors, assigns, and nominces, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Parant in any and all countries.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Possidon Technology Inc.</u>, as the assignment the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have become signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Yvanlong Wi	ឃាដ	Pleasery Way	3/12-/98	
Full Name of Sole dr Invantor	First Joint	Sole or First Ident Inventor's Signature	Date (Day/Month/Year)	
Residence	1105-W.017	ue Aue #17. Summyvale, c	A 94686, USA	
Citizenship	_chīna	The state of the s	<u> </u>	
Pust Office Address	1105 (0.01	THE AVE # 17, Sunnyumle,	9A94.86, USA	
	7	VAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		

XIAOFAN WEI

Date: 7-3-08

PATENT

FROM : EARLSHEIDI

FAX NO. : 5106527112

Jul. 03 2008 01:12PM P3

Dockst No. PT:1998.2

Assignment

As a below manual investor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in MELHOD AND APPARATUR FOR AUDRESS TRANSFERS.

SYSTEM SERIALIZATION, AND CENTRALIZED CACHE AND TRANSACTION CONTROL IN A
SYMMSTRIC MULTIPROCESSUR SYSTEM, and invine on Sensonier 29, 1998 recorded an
speciation for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is subnowledged. I have agreed to savige and transfer and to hereby assign and transfer unto Presiden Technology Inc., a corporation of California, having its principal office at 2075 Zanker Read. San June, CA 95131, its successors and sastigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reliastics and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right in apply for Letters Patent in fureign countries in its own name and to claim any principy rights for such faceign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treating, or otherwise), which have been at may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and explosively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without forther consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I is whilly may, first may be deemed recessary by the said Residen Technology Inc., it executors, assigns, and according to the second its interest as aforested and to obtain or maintain Laners Parent in any and all countries:

And I do heroby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Postidon Technology Inc.</u>, as the serigues of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunte signed my name on the day and year set thith below.

Yusolong Wa		Y in hy way	3/12/198
Full Name of Sole or Investor	First Joint	Solo or Phys Joint Inventor's Signature	Date (Day/Month/Year)
Residence	1105 W O	De Aue #17, Sumurale, c	# 44.PZ 115A
Citizonship	C4 Tre	Washington and American	
Post Office Address	Hor wol	THE AVE #17. Summinate.	CARLAL INCA
$\Omega = \Omega = \Omega$			

Earl T. Cohen

Date: July 3, 2008

PATENT

JUL 15 '00 14:01 FR BROADCOM

408 501 8464 TO 919495796442

P.03

Docket No. PT.1998.2

Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS F()R ADDRESS TRANSFERS. SYSTEM SERIALIZATION, AND CENTRALIZED CACHE AND TRANSACTION CONTROL. IN A SYMMETRIC MULTIPROCESSOR SYSTEM, and having on September 29, 1998 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon:

Sexial No. Of 1103, 294

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is an inowietged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Poseidon Technology Inc., a corporation of California, having its principal office at 2075 Zanker Road. San Juse. (A 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, this and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foreigning to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acre as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said <u>Poseidon Technology Inc.</u>, it successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Parents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Postidon Technology Inc.</u>, as the assignee of the authorize interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Yuaniong Wa	mg	Cumba Way	3112118
Full Name of Sole or Inventor	First Joint	Sole or First Joint Inventor's: Signature	Date (Day/Month/Year)
Residence	1105 W.O.	ve Ave #17. Sunnyvale, o	0.44+P/ 3150
Citizenship	<u>Ch</u> ina	THE PERSON OF TH	<u> 71-36, 654</u>
Post Office Address	lios W.ol	Tre Ave # 17, Sunayunte,	CA94. Ph. USA

Brian R. Baird

Date: JAG 16/2008

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

RECORDED: 07/16/2008

Books No. PT.1998.2

Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby deciare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADDRESS TRANSEERS.

SYSTEM SERIALIZATION, AND CENTRALIZED CACHE AND TRANSACTION CONTROL IN A

SYMMETRIC MULTIPROCESSOR SYSTEM) and having on Santantic 29, 1998 executed an
application for Letters Petent of the United States of America based flumon:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is soknowledged. I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hamby assign and transfer unto Passidon Technology line, a comparation of California, having its principal office at 2075 Zanker Road. San lose, CA 95131, its successors and easigns, the entire right, tide and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in said to any and all Letters Patent division, continuation or continuation in part, of said application, and in said to any and all Letters Patent and releasures and extensions themed, of the United States of America and countries formign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign commiss in in own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are smittled under international conventions, treation, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be baid and enjoyed as fully and archaevely as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other sets as I lawfully may, that may be desired nacestary by the send Possidon Technology Inc., it appresses, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure as interest as oferested and to obtain in maintain Letters Patent in any and all constrict;

And I do beyely authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Poseidon Technology Inc.</u>, as the assignes of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereund signed my pame on the day and year set forth below.

Yuanlong Wa	/mg		3/12/18		
Full Name of Sole or Inventor	First Toint			n'a Date (Day/MemityYear)	
Residence	i log tyl o liu	a Aug #17.	Samuele	CANAL LISA	
Čitizanskip	edina	and the second s		engandral, and mile, and Tip' of Tre file.	
Post Office Address	lor wol	We Ave #17.	Sunavuela.	0494.86, USA	
1	7		7. L.	7,2008	
		<u> </u>	Date	- (1) (1) (1) (1)	
Daniel T	4			5	

PATENT